
-  

PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED 

SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF 

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE AND FIRE DETECTORS AT 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF 

36 MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 

 

 
 2  
 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

 

 

 

 
PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED SERVICE PROVIDER 
FOR THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE 
AND FIRE DETECTORS AT NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE 

PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 
 

CONTENTS 

 

Part T1:  Tendering Procedures 

T1.1 Tender notice and invitation to tender 

T1.2 Tender Data 

 

Part T2: Returnable Documents 

T2.1 List of returnable documents 

T2.2 Returnable documents 

 

THE CONTRACT 

Part C1:  Agreements and Contract Data 

C1.1 Form of Offer and Acceptance 

C1.2 Contract Data 

C1.3 Form of Guarantee 

C1.4 Safety Agreement 

 

Part C2:  Pricing Data 

C2.1 Pricing Instructions 

C2.2 Bills of Quantities 

 

Part C3:  Scope of Work 

C3.1 Scope of Works (COLTO) 

C3.2 Standard Specification 

C3.3 Project Specification 

C3.4 Particular Specification 

 

Part C4 : Site Information 

C4.1  Site Information 

 

Part C5: Annexures   

C5.1  Supply Chain Management Policy 

C5.2  Occupational Health and Safety Specifications 

C5.3  Environmental Management Plan 

C5.4  Drawings 



-  

PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED 

SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF 

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE AND FIRE DETECTORS AT 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF 

36 MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 

 

 
 3  
 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

 

 
PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED SERVICE PROVIDER FOR 

THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE AND FIRE 
DETECTORS AT NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 

 

TENDERING PROCEDURES 

 

 

THE TENDER 

 

Part T1:  Tendering Procedures 

T1.1 Tender notice and invitation to tender 

T1.2 Tender Data 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-  

PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED 

SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF 

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE AND FIRE DETECTORS AT 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF 

36 MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 

 

 
 4  
 

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
 

 

 
 

PROJECT NO: 57502 - APPOINTMENT OF A SUITABLY QUALIFIED SERVICE PROVIDER FOR 
THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE AND FIRE 
DETECTORS AT NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF 36 

MONTHS (RE-ADVERT) 
 

T1.1  TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

Tenders are hereby invited from suitably qualified Service Providers to render the following services for 
Nkangala District Municipality:  
 

 

The tender documents will be available from Tuesday, 27 February 2024 and can be downloaded free of charge 
from www.etenders.gov.za. Compulsory physical briefing sessions will be held as per schedule on the 
table above. 
 

 Service Providers are requested to contact the Municipality’s Anti-fraud and Corruption Hotline 

Number on 0800 014 816 or go to https://alert-us.co.za for known Instances in Relation to the Soliciting 
of Bribes or Fraudulent Activities with regards to Procurement. 

 

Tenders are to be completed in black ink and completed in accordance with the conditions and rules contained 
in the tender documents. The Tenders and relevant documents must be sealed in an envelope and externally 
endorsed with the relevant project and be deposited in the Tender Box, Ground Floor, Nkangala District 
Municipality, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middelburg, Mpumalanga at or before 12h00 on 29 March 2024. While 

tenders will be immediately opened and read in public on the specified closing date, tenderers will however be 
posted tender prices thereafter. The Tenders shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the closing 
date. Telegraphic, telephonic, fax, telex e-mail or late tenders will not be accepted. 
 

Tenders will be evaluated in terms of the Supply Chain Management Policy of Nkangala District Municipality. The 
lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted, and Nkangala District Municipality reserves the right not to 
consider any tender not suitably endorsed or comprehensively completed, as well as the right to accept the tender 
in whole or part. Suppliers and/ or Service Providers need to be registered on CSD. 
 
Administration Queries may be directed to the Supply Chain Office from Nkangala District Municipality at 
013 249 2104 / 05 / 07 / 2158. 

 
M.M. SKOSANA – MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

Project 
No. 

Project Description 
CIDB 

Grading 
Points 

Compulsory 
Briefing Sessions 

Technical Enquiries 
Closing Date 

& Time 

57502 

Appointment of a suitably 
qualified service provider 
for the servicing and 
maintenance of automatic 
fire sprinklers, smoke and 
fire detectors at Nkangala 
District Municipality 
buildings for the period of 
36 months 

3SF or 
Higher 

80/20 

Nkangala District 
Municipality @ 
10h00 on the 
05th of March 
2024 

 
 
 

Ms. NM Shabangu-
Corporate Service 
Tel: 013 249-2065/70 
E-mail: 
shabangunm@nkang
aladm.gov.za  
 
 
 

29 March 
2024 

@12:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://alert-us.co.za/
mailto:shabangunm@nkangaladm.gov.za
mailto:shabangunm@nkangaladm.gov.za


 

 
 5  
 

 


